



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF TOWN PLANNER (ADM) TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DEPARTMENT Dempo Tower, 2nd floor, Patto Plaza, Panaji - Goa Ph: 0832-2437352, E-mail: ctp-tcp.goa@nic.in Website: https://tcp.goa.gov.in

Ref No.: 1/21/TCP/VEH/PART/2017-19/642

Dated: 26 /04 /2022

To, The Director, Directorate of Information & Publicity, Panaji-Goa.

Sub: Tender Notice for Publication.

Sir,

I am enclosing herewith a tender notice (04 copies) on subject cited above with a request to publish the same in local newspapers "Navhind Times" and "Marathi Lokmat" on or before 28/04/2022, and also submit your bill in triplicate towards advertisement charges, to this office for effecting necessary payment.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-

(James Mathew) Chief Town Planner (Administration)

GOVERNMENT OF GOA

TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING DEPARTMENT

2nd floor, Dempo Tower, Patto Plaza

Panaji-Goa

TENDER NOTICE

The Chief Town Planner (Administration), Town & Country Planning Department, Dempo Towers, Patto, Panaji - Goa on behalf of Government of Goa invites sealed tenders for hiring of six Taxi vehicles of either of make Maruti Ertiga or Toyota Etios or equivalent Model manufactured on or after January 2016, for the use of following offices as mentioned below:

Sr. No	Name of Office	Location	Period
1.	Chief Town Planner (Administration)	Headquarters, Panaji	One year
2.	Chief Town Planner (Planning)	Headquarters, Panaji	One year
3.	Office of the Senior Town Planner (North)	North Goa District Office, Mapusa	One year
4.	Office of the Senior Town Planner (South)	South Goa District Office, Margao	One year
5.	Bicholim / Pernem Taluka office	Bicholim / Pernem	One year
6.	Quepem/Canacona Taluka office	Quepem/Canacona	One year

Agencies/Individuals having valid PAN shall submit tender form duly filled, so as to reach the office of the Chief Town Planner (Administration), Town & Country Planning Department, Patto, Panaji upto 3:00 p.m. on 09/05/2022. The tenders shall be opened on 10/05/2022 at 12.00 p.m.

Tender forms alongwith terms and conditions can be obtained from the office of the Chief Town Planner (Administration), Dempo Tower, 2nd Floor, Patto, Panaji from 28/04/2022 during office hours on all working days on payment of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) Non Refundable.

Sd/-

(James Mathew) Chief Town Planner (Administration)